RESOLUTION 2012–31

RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT FOR SIDEWALK REPAIR AT MORRIS MEWS

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has determined that there is a need for sidewalk repair at Morris Mews in Morris Township, NJ; and

WHEREAS, funds are available from USDA Rural Development to make these repairs; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bid received was submitted by Always Safe Sidewalks in the amount of \$5,350; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority desires to accept the bid of Always Safe Sidewalks; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris that **Always Safe Sidewalks** be awarded the contract for sidewalk repair at Morris Mews.

Original Signed By:

Roberta L. Strater, Director/Secretary

Date Adopted

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

SUE WANG, FINANCE MANAGER

Repair and/or Replacement of Selected Sidewalk Pads and Installation of Sidewalk Caulking in the Expansion Joints at Morris Mews.

The following proposals were received:

Always Safe Sidewalk 821 N. Bethlehem Pike PO Box 60 Springhouse, PA 19477-0060 \$ 5,350.00

GSP Properties, LLC 74 Pearl Street Metuchen, NJ 08840

Concept Excavating, LLC 139 Meriden Road Boonton, NJ 07005 \$17,390.00

No Submittal